FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 04-14-1999



101008438

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Document ID #	Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error	Merger 9 28 98
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Nome Harris Tofanation To	Month Day Year 3 26 99
Name Harris Informatics, Inc.	
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ution U.S.A./Illinois
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
	— Transport trainer or Local stud hardes attached
Name InteliHealth, Inc.	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 960C Harvest Drive	
Address (line 2) P.O. Box 1097	
Address (line 3) Blue Bell	PA 19422
City	State/Country Zip Code
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	
	R OFFICE USE ONLY
FOR	COFFICE OSE ONLY
2/1999 JSHNBAZZ 00000197 2149805 FOR	COLLIGE OSE ONE!
FOR	COFFICE OSE ONLY

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1882 FRAME: 0658

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name [27 1: 17		
Address (line 1)		7 × 2000 2000 1000			
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 860-273-3918					
Name	Jane M. Condron				
Address (line 1)	Aetna				
Address (line 2)	RW4A				
Address (line 3)	151 Farmington Aven	ue			
Address (line 4)	Hartford, CT 06156				
Pages	Enter the total number of princluding any attachments	pages of the attached conveyance described	ocument # 1		
Enter either th	• •	or Registration Number(s) the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTE) r(s) Regis 2149805	Mark if additional numbers attached OTH numbers for the same property). Stration Number(s)		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1					
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00					
Deposit A	Account payment by deposit account or if ac	losed X Deposit Account Iditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	#		
		Authorization to charge additional fees	: Yes No		
	and Signature	A CANCER AND THE CONTRACT OF STREET	d assumed and annu		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. XXIVIXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX					
Rober	t Pringle	KAHXIVA	3/26/29		
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed		

TRADEMARK REEL: 1882 FRAME: 0659

EXHIBIT B ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Assignment made this 28th day of September, 1998 by Harris Informatics, Inc., an Illinois corporation with a principal place of business at 526 Crescent Boulevard, Suite 213, Glen Ellyn. Illinois 60137 (the "Assignor"), to InteliHealth, Inc., a Delaware corporation with a principal place of business at 960C Harvest Drive, Blue Bell, PA 19422 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor claims to own all rights to the "MedCite" trademark, including, but not limited to, all trademark and trade name rights, and MedCite has registered such mark in the United States, Serial Number SN 75-202,915, Class 42, filed on 11/22/96 (such rights and such application, collectively, the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark, and all registrations thereof and applications therefor, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the use of the Mark and symbolized thereby and the right to sue and collect damages for any and all past infringements thereof.

IN WTNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has duly executed this instrument as of the date set forth above.

HARRIS INFORMATICS, INC.

Daniel K. Harris Title: President

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 28th day of September, 1998.

Sinda M. Januar AND Public (SALTIC, DC, HORD-1714-528)

My commission expires: 1-25-99

RECORDED: 04/07/1999

"OFFICIAL SEAL" Linda M. Jenicek Notary Public, State of illinois Ay Commission Expires 1/25/99

> TRADEMARK REEL: 1882 FRAME: 0660